

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7499 OF 2004
WITH
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7502 OF 2004**

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

M/S AGARWAL IRON INDUSTRIES

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 17th January, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order: -

"List after four weeks.

The appellants are permitted to file additional documents, as per rules."

It is submitted that counsel for the appellant has not filed any documents in the matter till date.

It is submitted that there is sole respondent in the matter above-mentioned and is represented through counsel.

Original Record is available.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 1ST DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR